

Doc# 2327957018 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 10/06/2023 10:56 AM PG: 1 OF 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY INDIVIDUAL

THE GRANTOR(S) PEDRO RAMIREZ, a bachelor, MARTIN JARAMILLO, a bachelor, OLIVIA JARAMILLO, a spinster

of the of , County of , State of for and in consideration of , and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to OLIVIA JARAMILLO, of Village of Berwyn, of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of ILLINOIS, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attact ed hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO:

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 25-04-105-005-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 8723 South Parnell Ave, Chicago IL 60620

Dated this 1st day of September, 2023

PEDRO RAMIREZ

OLIVIA J

<u>maiti Jara</u> MARTIN JARAMPLO

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF 66 6K S

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT MATT J LEUCK, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal this 1st day of September, 2023.

Official Seal Christine R Leuck Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 2/25/2026

Christin F. Leed Notary Public

Prepared by: Matt J. Leuck

2318 Elmwood Ave.

Berwyn, IL 60402

Mail to:

Matt J. Leuck

2318 Elmwood Ave.

Berwyn, IL 60402

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

Olivia Jaramillo

Berwyn IL 60402

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		06-Oct-2023	
	CHICAGO:	0.00	
	CTA:	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00 *	
25-04-105-005-000	20231001643553	0-130-372-560	

<sup>\*</sup> Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

R	EAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	06-Oct-2023
		1	COUNTY:	0.00
			ILLINOIS:	0.00
	- Tab		TOTAL:	0.00
	25-04-105-	005-0000	120231001643553	1_678_406_720



# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

THE NORTH 31 FEET OF THE SOUTH 63 FEET OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 3 IN SOUTH ENGLEWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH , RANGE 14 EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPLAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 25-04-105-005-0000

Seal Es. TODO PROPORTION OF COOK COUNTY CLOTHER SOFFICE Address(es) of Real Estate: 8723 South Parnell Ave, Chicago IL 60620

2327957018 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a

corporation of foreign corporation dutilonized to de business of a	oquito arra riora cirio co roar obtato in riimoto, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold ti	tle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 10 5   2023	SIGNATURE: MAD MOULE
0.	GRANTOR or AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantor): Pridro Ramirez	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of:	
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Milder Referred	Official Seal Christine R Leuck Notary Public State of Himpis My Commission Expires 25: 2826
GRANTEE SECTION	
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	a of the <b>GRANTEE</b> shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural perso	n, and limiting corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate	in Illinois, a rartnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recog	nized as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of	Illinois.
DATED: 10   5  , 2023	SIGNATURE
	CRANTEE AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GR N TES signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	0,
By the said (Name of Grantee): Olivia Jaramillo	AFFIX NOTARY STAME PELOW
On this date of: , 20	CO
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Church R. Jeur	Official Seal
<b>)</b>	Christine R Leuck
	My Commission
CRIMINAL LI	
Durguent to Section EE II CS E/3 E020/b)/2\	Any nereon who knowingly cubmite a falce

statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016